



West Virginia Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305
Telephone: 304-558-2306
General Fax: 304-558-6026
Bid Fax: 304-558-3970

The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at ***wvOASIS.gov***. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at ***WVPurchasing.gov*** with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header

List View

General Information | Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information

Procurement Folder: 313618

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

SO Dept: 0439

Vendor ID: VS000008760

SO Doc ID: EBA170000002

Legal Name: Woodgate Sales LLC

Published Date: 3/29/17

Alias/DBA:

Close Date: 4/4/17

Total Bid: \$142,288.00

Close Time: 13:30

Response Date: 03/31/2017

Status: Closed

Response Time: 10:35

Solicitation Description: ADDENDUM No. 1 - FIELD/STUDIO HIGH DEF

Total of Header Attachments: 0

Total of All Attachments: 0



Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia
 Solicitation Response**

Proc Folder : 313618

Solicitation Description : ADDENDUM No. 1 - FIELD/STUDIO HIGH DEF CAMERAS

Proc Type : Central Purchase Order

Date issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
	2017-04-04 13:30:00	SR 0439 ESR03311700000004739	1

VENDOR
VS0000008760 Woodgate Sales LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0439 EBA1700000002

Total Bid : \$142,288.00 **Response Date:** 2017-03-31 **Response Time:** 10:35:52

Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
 Michelle L Childers
 (304) 558-2063
 michelle.l.childers@wv.gov

Signature on File	FEIN #	DATE
--------------------------	---------------	-------------

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	FIELD STUDIO CAMERA PACKAGE, SONY PXWX400KF OR EQUAL	4.00000	EA	\$18,975.000000	\$75,900.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
45121515			

Extended Description :	3.1.1 FROM SPECS SONY PXWX400KF FIELD/STUDIO CAMERA PACKAGE PLUS ACCESSORIES
-------------------------------	--

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	TRANSIT CASE	4.00000	EA	\$314.000000	\$1,256.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
53121705			

Extended Description :	3.1.2 FROM SPECS: CARRYING CASE FOR CAMERA AND LENS WITH LOCK LATCHING MECHANISMS. SONY LC-H300 OR EQUAL
-------------------------------	--

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	TRIPOD ADAPTOR	4.00000	EA	\$269.000000	\$1,076.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
45121602			

Extended Description :	3.1.3 FROM SPECS: PHYSICAL ADAPTOR PLATE FOR TRIPOD MOUNTING; SONY VCT14 ADAPTOR PLATE OR EQUAL
-------------------------------	---

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	FIBER OPTIC CAMERA ADAPTER	4.00000	EA	\$4,065.000000	\$16,260.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
43223323			

Extended Description :	3.1.4 FROM SPECS: FIBER OPTIC CAMERA ADAPTER; SONY CAFB70 FIBER OPTIC CAMERA ADAPTER OR EQUAL
-------------------------------	---

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	OPTICAL FIBER CABLE 100 METERS	4.00000	EA	\$1,049.000000	\$4,196.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
26121607			

Extended Description : 3.1.7 FROM SPECS: 100 METER FIBER OPTIC CABLE TO CONNECT BETWEEN CAMERA AND CUU; SONY CCFN100 FIBER OPTIC CABLE OR EQUAL

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	REMOTE CONTROL PANEL	4.00000	EA	\$4,960.000000	\$19,840.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
45121623			

Extended Description : 3.1.6 FROM SPECS: REMOTE CONTROL PANEL; SONY RCP1500 REMOTE CONTROL PANEL OR EQUAL

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	CAMERA CONTROL UNIT	4.00000	EA	\$5,940.000000	\$23,760.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
45121623			

Extended Description : 3.1.5 FROM SPECS: SONY HXCUF70 OR EQUAL